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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to

the posts of

ASSISTANT _RESEARCH OFFICER

(HORTICULTURE) (BS-17) IN THE RESEARCH WING OF PUNJAB

AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/59100032

2/59100001

3/59100151

4/59100048

5/59100019

6/59100182

7/59100003

11/59100017

17/59100050

19/59100012

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

NIDA MAHREEN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KAHLOON

AMMARA NOREEN
KHADAM HUSSAIN

QAMAR SHAHZAD ANJUM
BASHIR AHMED

MUTI ULLAH
AHMAD BAKHSH

AMINA
SALAH-UD-DIN

SAMAD RAZA
BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ZAHID RASHID
RASHID AHMED

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

KOMAL ASLAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

SAHAR RASHID
RASHID AHMED

HIRA TARIQ
MUHAMMAD TARIQ CHOUDHARY

DOMICILE

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL NAGAR

FAISALABAD

BHAKKAR

KHUSHAB

MULTAN

NANKANA SAHIB

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

SARGODHA
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From Pre-page

12 posts of Assistant Research Officer (Horticulture) (BS-17)
in the Research Wing of Punjab Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
23/59100070 HIRA FAIZ NANKANA SAHIB

FAIZ MUHAMMAD

Note:- i) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained
vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

i) Seven (07) Female candidate are available for the above said
posts. Three (03) female candidates have been selected on
open merit and remaining four (04) female candidates
selected against women quota. Therefore, as per
notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-
2012, one (01) post reserved for Female quota shall be
treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

DATED: 15-04-2016 SECRETARY
CASE NO. 15-RF-2016
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