#### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**



### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT RESEARCH OFFICER</u> (HORTICULTURE) (BS-17) IN THE RESEARCH WING OF PUNJAB AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
1/59100032	NIDA MAHREEN MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KAHLOON	T.T. SINGH
2/59100001	AMMARA NOREEN KHADAM HUSSAIN	BAHAWAL NAGAR
3/59100151	QAMAR SHAHZAD ANJUM BASHIR AHMED	FAISALABAD
4/59100048	MUTI ULLAH AHMAD BAKHSH	BHAKKAR
5/59100019	AMINA SALAH-UD-DIN	KHUSHAB
6/59100182	SAMAD RAZA BASHIR AHMAD	MULTAN
7/59100003	MUHAMMAD ZAHID RASHID RASHID AHMED	NANKANA SAHIB

## **AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA**

11/59100017	KOMAL ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD
17/59100050	SAHAR RASHID RASHID AHMED	BAHAWAL NAGAR
19/59100012	HIRA TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ CHOUDHARY	SARGODHA

Page 1 of 2

### From Pre-page

# 12 posts of Assistant Research Officer (Horticulture) (BS-17) in the Research Wing of Punjab Agriculture Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

23/59100070 HIRA FAIZ NANKANA SAHIB FAIZ MUHAMMAD

**Note:-** i) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidates.

Seven (07) Female candidate are available for the above said posts. Three (03) female candidates have been selected on open merit and remaining four (04) female candidates selected against women quota. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012(3) dated 21-05-2012, one (01) post reserved for Female quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on merit.

DATED: 15-04-2016 SECRETARY CASE NO. 15-RF-2016